The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are unaudited and are subject to
a number of estimates, assumptions, and other uncertainties, and do not purport to be indicative of the actual results of
operations that would have occurred had the acquisitions reflected therein in fact occurred on the dates specified, nor
do such financial statements purport to be indicative of the results of operations that may be achieved in the future. In
addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements include pro forma allocations of the
purchase price of the Southpointe property and the Crawfordsville property based upon preliminary estimates of the
fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired in connection with the acquisitions and are subject to change.

13

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2006

Acquisition
of

Acquisition
of

Company Southpointe Crawfordsville Company
Historical

(A) Property (B) Property (C) Pro Forma
ASSETS

Real estate investments:
Land $ � $ 2,889,002 $ 698,651 $ 3,587,653
Building and improvements � 9,962,564 5,435,201 15,397,765

� 12,851,566 6,133,852 18,985,418
Cash and cash equivalents 202,000 � � 202,000
Restricted cash � 328,714 34,451 363,165
Prepaid expenses 179,878 � � 179,878
Identified intangible assets � 2,802,217 1,075,340 3,877,557
Other assets 3,446 � � 3,446

Total assets $ 385,324 $ 15,982,497 $ 7,243,643 $ 23,611,464

LIABILITIES, MINORITY INTEREST AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Liabilities:
Mortgage loan payable $ � $ 9,146,000 $ 4,264,000 $ 13,410,000
Unsecured note payable to affiliate � 5,115,000 2,385,000 7,500,000
Accrued liabilities 61,944 378,354 101,940 542,238
Due to affiliates 312,426 444,000 207,000 963,426
Security deposits and prepaid rent � 85,505 25,066 110,571
Identified intangible liabilities � 37,106 � 37,106

Total liabilities 374,370 15,205,965 6,983,006 22,563,341

Commitments and contingencies

Minority interest of limited partner in
Operating Partnership 200,000 � � 200,000

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value;
200,000,000 shares authorized; none issued
and outstanding � � � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value;
1,000,000,000 shares authorized; 20,200
shares issued and outstanding 162 877 294 1,333

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 17

Additional paid-in capital 52,563 775,655 260,343 1,088,561
Accumulated deficit (241,771) � � (241,771)

Total stockholders� (deficit) equity (189,046) 776,532 260,637 848,123

Total liabilities, minority interest and
stockholders� (deficit) equity $ 385,324 $ 15,982,497 $ 7,243,643 $ 23,611,464

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

14

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Period from

April 28, 2006 (Date of Inception) through December 31, 2006

Acquisition
of

Acquisition
of

Company Southpointe Crawfordsville Pro Forma Company
Historical

(D)
Property

(E)
Property

(F) Adjustments Pro Forma
Rental and other income $ � $ 1,188,984 $ 563,701 $ (9,670) (J) $ 1,743,015

Rental expenses � 105,567 105,567 � 211,134
Property taxes and
assessments � 255,797 62,258 � 318,055
Insurance � 4,737 2,030 � 6,767
Property management fees � 33,836 10,827 25,444 (G) 70,107
General and administrative 241,771 36,542 16,918 132,977 (H) 428,208
Interest expense � � � 565,013 (I) 565,013
Depreciation and
amortization � � � 872,389 (J) 872,389

241,771 436,479 197,600 1,595,823 2,471,673

Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ (241,771) $ 752,505 $ 366,101 $ (1,605,493) $ (728,658)

Loss per share � basic and
diluted continuing operations $ (149.03) $ (6.13)

Weighted � average number of
common shares outstanding �
basic and diluted 1,622 117,194 (K) 118,816

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

15

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2006.
(A) As reported in our December 31, 2006 Annual Report on Form 10-K.
(B) Represents the purchase price of the assets acquired and liabilities incurred or assumed by NNN Healthcare/Office